Index Nominum Chester 29/13

Acton (de Acton, de Aketon) Walter

Adlington (de Adelington)

Alpraham (de Alph®m)

Walter s Hawisia
William sr

John

Thomas
Matthew

Alsager (de Alsach’, de Alsacher, de Alsachere)

Alvane (Aluane)

Arderne (de Arderne)

Aston (de Aston)

Audlem (de Aldelime)

Bagenholt (de Bagenholt)

Ball (Balle)
s Ball (fil’ Balle)
Barret (Baret)

William

Richard jr

Elena g f u Thomas
Thomas

Thomas s Thomas
Richard

John s Thomas
Thomas

Richard cler
Alice g f u Adam
Thomas

Nicholas

130
39
23
72
73
142

72 73 103 140
32

81 100 125
81125
125

130

121

121

113

21

22 49 69
139

Bartington (de Bertheron, de Berthington, de Berthinton)
Geoffrey s Geoffrey 10

Batcock (Batecok)

Bate
Bernard

Betchton (de Bechington)

John

Ranulph s Henry
Edusa q f u Henry
William s Henry
Robert

Christiana d John
John

Matthew

Bickerton (de Bikerton, de Bykerton)

Benedict
David
Elena
Hugh

4
33
11
11
32
142
142
121

120
144
119
119 144

Hugh, serviens Rotheric s Griffin 50

Richard s Hugh
William s Benedict

Birtles (de Birtheles, de Birtles)

Blurton (de Blorton)
Body
Bolt

Bonenfant (Bonenfaunt)

Bonvallet (Bonuallet)

Henry

Richard s John
Thomas
Richard
Robert

Henry

John

Ralph

Boydell (le Boidel, Boydel, de Boydel)

John

147
106 120

101

147

113

106 120
20

18

18
3245

129 132 146



William, of Walfield 4

Braddock (del Brodok) John 84
Brereton (de Brereton) Ranulph s Henry 2
Brescy (de Bresci, le Brescy) Richard 126
Roger 77126
Brickhill (de Brichull) Hugh 131
Brimington (de Brimigton, de Brymigton)
Peter 12
Peter, cler 145
Brook (del Brok) Thomas 45
Thomas, of Leighton 142
Broom (del Brom) Hugh 129

Broxton (de Brexen, de Broxen)

David s William 28 65

Thomas s William 28
Budenhall (de Budenale, de Budenhal)

Thomas s Honde 73103
Bulkeley (de Bulkeleg’, de Bulkileg’)

David s John 147
Robert 144
Roger 144
William 142
Burel Henry 18
Burton (de Burton) Adam 29 79 130
Adam s Hawisia 126
Adam s Simon 1105
Henry 134
Robert 108
Simon s Adam 126 105

Thomas s Richard 96
Burwardsley (de Burwardesleg’)
Hugh s Richard 133

Richard s Edde 133
William s Eneas 133
Butler (le Botiler) Ralph, of Coddington 106 120

Buttercake (Botercake, Bot'kake)
Richard, of Oakhill 142
Calveley (de Caluelegh, de Caluileg’)

Hugh 130 142
Carden (de Cawardin, de Cawordin)
Richard 133 149 150
Thomas s Hugh 133
Cardiff (de Kerdif) John 111
Carpenter (Carpentar’) Richard 12
Cartwright (le Cartewricte) Robert 32
Cheadle (de Chedle) Hamon s Geoffrey 66 107
Roger s Geoffrey 66 107
Chirton (de Chirton) Richard 120

Chorlton (de Chorleton) Richard s Roger 60
Churchley (de Chirchelegh) Nicholas 91



Clayton (de Claiton)
Clericus (Cl’ico)
Clive (de Clyue)

Clotton (de Clotton)

Clutton (de Clutton)
Cocus

Coddington (de Codington)

Albreda

6

Richard, of Moreton in Wirral 129

Henry s Warin
Sibilla g f u Warin

5571
5571

Margery w William s Kenwric

Roger

William s Kenwric
Simon

Madoc

Richard s Richard

3

130 142
33951
133
134
106

Coppenhall (de Copenhal, de Copenhale, de Copenhall)

Coton (de Coten, de Coton)

Cowdray (de Coudrey)
Craddock (Cradok)

Adam

Adam dcs le Parker
Hugh

Thomas s Margery
Henry

John

William

Matilda

Richard

Cranage (de Crauenach, de Craunach)

Richard
Thomas

Crevecoeur (de Creuequor) Robert

Crewe (de Crue, de Crwe)

Crosley (de Crosseleg”)
Crowther (le Crouthere)

Croxton (de Croxton)
Daniel

Patrick

Sibilla

Henry s Thomas
Thomas s Thomas
John, of Nantwich

122

43

48 57

91

448

14
491251135
78

60 71a

2
2129
90
122

5
73103
73103
89 97

Matilda w John, of Nantwich 89

Warin
William

Davenport (de Daueneport) Roger s Henry

Dennis (le Deneys)
Dike (del Dyk)
Dodd (Dod)

Dodington (de Dodington)

John

Richard

Eignon, of Malpas
Adam

Doncaster (de Danecastr’, de Doncastr’)

Doun
Dounes (de Dounes)

Droin

William

William, cit Chester

Richard
Edmund

Margery w Edmund

Richard s Thomas

Dumville (Donuile, Dounuile, Dounuill)

Dunford
Dutton (de Dutton)
Duyn (le Duyn)

Roger
Gilbert
Peter

76

33

21

129

83

148

47 48 57

131

134 146
75

19 84 92
19 84 92
139

24 53 91
113
129

William, parson %2 Malpas 115 143 144 148



Edishley (de Edissheleg”)
Edge (de Egge)
Edlaston (de Edlaston)

Richard

David s Eignon
Richard s Peter
William
Egerton (de Egg'ton, de Egg'tone)

Philip

Robert s David

139
148
13
32

628 65116 126
147

Ellis (Elis, Elys) Margaret w Robert 40 67 87 95 138
Robert 40 67 87 95 138
Etecole Henry s Peter 22 49 69
Roger s Peter 22 49 69
Faber Agnes w Thomas, of Weston 35
Thomas, of Weston 35
Fever (le Feu'e) Adam 91121
Ceciliaw Adam 121
Field (del Feld) Ranulph s Adam 91121
Foulshurst (de Fouleshurst) Richard 13135
Fox William 24
Frodsham (de Froddesh®m, de Frodesh®m)
Henry s Walter 58
John s Walter 58 99
Letitiag fu Henry 17 38 64

magr Robert
Robert s Walter

18 130 (& Richard h garc)
18 2358 130

William s Adam s John 58 59 99

Fulborn (de Fulborn)
Galway (de Galewaye)
Gamul (Gamel)

Richard
Nicholas, cap

William, rector Heswall 112

130
99

Gamulson (Gamel, Gamelsone, Ganesone, Ganessone, Gauesone, Gauisone)

Ranulph s Thomas

17 38 63

Ranulph s Thomas, of Frodsham 137

Gerard William
Gleave (Gleyue) Henry
William s Henry
Golborne (de Golburn) David s David
William s David
William s William
Goostrey (de Gorestre) Thomas
Greaves (del Greues) Richard s Henry
Grey (de Grey) John
Griffin Amicia
Geoffrey

18

44

44

114 115
114 115
114 115
84

116

131

60

60 71a 82

Geoffrey s Geoffrey, of Bartington

ap Griffith (fil” Griffini)

Rotheric

Hadley (de Hadilegh) Margery w Richard
Richard

Halgh (del Halgh) David

Halghton (de Halghton) William

41 82

Katherine w Rotheric 50 100 125

5081 100 125
141

141

28

4



Hampton (de Hampton) Robert 66 124
Harcourt (de Harecort, de Harecourt)
Johanna d Robert 78

Robert 789394
Robert (s Robert) 78
Harding (Hardind) Adam s William 103 140
John s John 73103
Richard 84
William 103 140
William jr 140
William sr 73140
William s John 73103

William s William 103 104
Harper (le Harpe, le Harper, le Harpere)

Richard, of Knutsford 74 102
Harthill (de Hertghull, de Herthull)

Mabillaw Thomas 141

Richard s Thomas 9 141

Robert s Thomas 141

Simon s Thomas 147

Thomas 141

William s Thomas 141
Harword (le Harword) Thomas 42
Heath (del Heth) Eignon 151

Helsby (de Hellesbi, de Hellesby)
Walter (s John le Serjeant) 17 38 61

William 130
Hemington (de He’migton, de Hemington, de Hemmyngton, de Hennington)
Robert 37118 133 147
Robert, cler 61
Robert, parson ¥ Malpas 108 114
Hesketh (Heskett) William 33
Heswall (de Haselwall, de Haselwell)
Patrick 34 80

William s Patrick 34 80
Hockenhull (de Hokenul) ~ Thomas s Robert 44

Holt (del Holte) William, of Poynton 83
Hope (de Hope) Ranulph 149 150
Horton (de Horton) William 130
Hough (del Hogh) lorwerth 121
Sibilla w lorwerth 121
ap Hova (fil” Houa) William 110143
Hulfield (del Hulfeld) Ranulph 130
Hulgreve (de Hulgraue, de Hulgreue)
Matthew 912
Matthew s Matthew 11
Hunt (de Hunte, le Hunte) ~ William 50 126
Hurel Alexander 27 46 88 128 131

Huxley (de Huxleg’, de Vxelegh)
John 149 150



Robert 28 65 88 149 150
Ingeniator (Ingen’, Ingeniatori, Ingeniatoris)

Giles s Richard 255270124
Richard 52
magr Richard 116
Iscoed (de Iscoyt) Eignon ap Wronou 108
Kelby (de Kelleby) Roger 134
Kelsall (de Kelishal, de Kelsall)
Adam 111
Adam s Adam 3078
Kutehurst (de Kutehurst) Hawisia g f u Walter s Honde 127
Henry 127
Ralph s Walter 127
Ranulph 127
Lacy (de Lacy, de Lasci) Henry e Lincoln 233
Lancelyn (Launcelin) William 18 23 56 130
Langton (de Langeton) Walter, bp Cov & Lich 14
Lawton (de Lauton) John s Richard 73103

Richard (s Richard) 73 84 103
Roger garc William jr 73 103
William s Richard 103

Legh (de Leg’, de Legh) Hugh 12

John 149 150
Leuta Emma d Robert 3

John s Robert 3
Macclesfield (de Macclesfeld, de Maclesfeud)

Robert 24 53 54 56

Robert, cit Chester 159091

Roger 134
Macefen (de Masefen) John s William s Thomas

110

ap Madoc Hova 118

Madoc s Hova 118
s Malle (fil’ Malle) John 26

William 26
Malpas (de Malo Passu) William s Roger 109
Manley (de Manlegh) Robert 130
Manning (Maning) Hugh 48

William, of Wybunbury 47
Macefen (de Masefen) John s William s Thomas 110
d Meiler (fil’ Meileri) Alice 3

Leuca 3
Marton (de M'ton) Ranulph s Hugh 5571
Massey (de Mascy) Richard 74 102

William 69
Mere (del Mere) William 92
Middlewich (de Medio Wico)

Henry s Henry 16

Richard s Henry (s Henry)
16 3176



Minshull (de Munshull) Alice w Richard s Richard

5
Richard s Richard 5
Moisant Roger 6
Morthwait (de Morthweyt)  William 129
Mottershead (de Mottresheued, de Mottresheuid)
Robert 68 98

Mottram (de Mottrom, de Mottrum)
Christiana w Jordan 142

Jordan 42 142

Roger 68 98
Moulton (de Melneton, de Mulneton)

William 88 106
Nelesbrother William, of Little Mouldsworth

22 49 69

Newton (de Neton, de Neuton)

Hugh 129

Thomas 21
Norbury (de Northbur’) Agnes w Robert 77126

Robert 7796 126
Northern (le Northern) Henry 134
Norton (de Norton) Walter, vic Prestbury 101
de Novo Castro Richard, cap 113
Nowell (Nowel) Raymond 59 137
Oldenton (de Oldenton) Richard 149 150
Otedishe (de Otedishe) Richard 91
Overhall (de Ou'hall) Richard 23

Over Tabley (de Ou'e Tabelegh)
William s William 127

Page (le Page) John 18
Pain (Payn) Richard s Hugh, of Chester 2552 70 124
s Pain (fil’ Pain, fil’ Payn)  Richard s Thomas, of Frodsham 17 38 63
Parker (le Parkere) Adam 89
Pain (Payn) Richard s Hugh, of Chester 2552 70 124
Peacock (Pecok) Richard 28 143
Pentin (Pentyn) William, rector of Handley
132

Peover (de Pieure) John 84
s Peter (fil’ Pet') Nicholas 59
s Petronilla (fil’ Pet’nille)  Richard 60
Pigot (Pigod) William 21
de Ponte Philip 130
Poole (de Pulle) James 6 69
Porter (le Port") William, of Arclid 20
Prachet Adam, of Christleton 145
Praers (de Praeres, de Preers)

Ranulph 60

William 14 130
Prepositus (P'po’itus) Elias 15

Madoc, of Bradley 28



Pulesdon (de Peulesdon) Richard 129

Radswell (de Radeswell) Robert 117
Rathbone (Rathebon) John 143
Reeve (le Reue) Robert, of Tattenhall 116

Riston (de Riston, de Ruyston, de Ryston)
Gilbert (& Richard h garc) 29 307578 79

s Robert (fil” Rob’ti) Margery q f u Ralph 32
Ralph 15
Roer Hamon 3589
Roter (le Ruter) Richard 130
Richard, of Thornton 123
Routhesley (de Routhesleg’) Richard, cap 43
Russel Roger 3241
Sampson Richard 129
Saughall (de Saleghale) Richard 15
Serjeant (le S'iaunt) John, of Frodsham 17 38
Shavington (de Schauington, de Shauington)
Henry 57 139
Shaw (del Shawe) William s Dawe 91
Sheppe (del Sheppe) Ralph 32
Smallproud (Smalproud) Robert 124
Somerford (de Som'ford) Margery 129
Richard 19 84 92 129
Spendlove (Spendeloue) Richard 18
Spenser (le Spens") Roger s Richard 73103
Spurstow (de Sporstowe, de Spurstowe)
Roger 1114121
William 14 28
Stafford (de Stafford) William 4
Stapeley (de Stapeleg’) Peter 135136
Robert 136
William s Robert 135136
Steynulf William s Richard 50 96

Stockport (de Stokeport) Ceciliag fu Richard 83
Elenaq fuRobert 83

Stoppull (de Stoppull) William 35
Stretch (Strech, Streche, Strek)

Richard 27 46 88 128
Strethill (de Strethill) Thomas 92
Stubley (de Stubbeleg’) Thomas 103
Sunter (le Sunter) Alice w William 6

William 6
Sutton (de Sutton) Richard 28 65
Swan (le Swon) Hamon 12
Swettenham (de Swetenh®m) William 16 31 76
Taa (le Taa) Leuca w Robert 3

Robert 3
Taillard Eignon 28
Tanner (le Tannour) Adam 32

Tarporley (de Torpleg’) Henry 44



Thickness (de Thickenesse, de Thiknes, de Thyknesse)

John 1041 82
s Thomas (fil’ Thome) William 148
Thornton (de Thorneton, de Thornton)

Hugh 24 54
Thurstaston (de Thurstanston)

William 42
Toft (de Toft) William 4

Turville (de T'uill, Turuile, de Turuill)
Geoffrey (s Hamon) 77

Hamon 77 126
Richard (s Geoffrey) 77 96 126
Twoyearold (Twoyerold) Robert 41
Tytherington (de Tyderington)
Hugh s Jordan 36 62 123
Milicent d Jordan 36 62 123
Venables (de Venables) William 149 150
Vernon (de Vernon) Ralph s Ralph 4
Wade Richard 42
s Walter (fil’ Walt'i) John 59
Warburton (de Werburton)  Adam 124
Waterfall (de Waterful) Henry 134
Wayte (le Wayte) William 339
William, of Clotton 51
Weston (de Weston) Thomas s Agnes 60 71a

Thomas s Richard 60 71a
William s Richard 60

Wetenhall (de Wetenhal) John 149 150
Richard s Dike 44
Wheathamstead (de Wheth®mstede)
Nicholas 134
Wheelock (de Whelok) Thomas 103
de Wico Malbano Margery q f u Ralph s Robert s Ranulph 45
Ralph s William 89 97
Wigland (de Wigelond) William s Hova 108
Wilbraham (de Wilberh®m, de Wilburgh®m)
William 1976 84 92 129
Willaston (de Wilaston) Richard 15

Winnington (de Winigton, de Wynigton)
Annora w Robert s Robert 87
Robert s Robert 40 67 87 95 138

Wistanston (de Wistaneston) James 60 71a
Wolfley (de Wolfeleg’) Geoffrey 4
Wollaston (de Wolaston) Richard 112
Wood (del Wode) William 134
Wordhull (de Wordhull) William 4
Worlaston (de Worleston)  Alice w John 793
Johannaw Walter 894
John 793

Walter 894



William s Simon 35
Wrenbury (de Wrennebury) Richard 91
Wybunbury (de Wibbingbur’)

Hugh 45

126 Adam s Hawisia = Adam s Hawisia de Burton

1041 Geoffrey s Griffin de Bartington = Geoffrey s Geoffrey Griffin

3245 Margery q f u Ralph s Robert = Margery q f u Ralph s Robert s Ranulph
de Wico Malbano



